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April 7, 2022

By Email to: sarcher@mdot.maryland. eov

Mr. Steve Archer

Cultural Resources Team Leader

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration

Environmental Planning Division

707 North Calvert Street Baltimore, MD 21202

Re: 1-495 and 1-270 MLS Section 106 Materials, PA Third Draft

Dear Mr. Archer:

This letter is to join with the recent requests of the Sierra Club and Friends of Moses Hall for an
extension of the comment period on the Third Draft of the Programmatic Agreement and
accompanying materials under Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act. We
received on March 31 and with a comment period that expires on April 14 there is insufficient
time to prepare a response. Given our review thus far, we do not believe that you have
adequately responded to our previous comments.

We do not see in your responses to the Sierra Club and Friends of Moses Hall denying their
requests for an extension any legal justification for why the SHA is not providing a standard 30
day comment period on these materials. As we are a volunteer organization with individuals
who are working full time and have other commitments, it is extremely difficult for us to marshal
our comments in a two week time frame.,

Thank you for considering this request.

Very Truly Yours,

SCA President

Governor Lawrence J. Hogan — governor.ma il@maryland gov

Comptroller Peter V.R. Franchot — pfranchot@comp.statc.md.us

Treasurer Nancy Kopp — treasurern@treasurer state.md.us

Jeffrey T. Folden, MDOT SHA — mls-nepa-P3@mdot.maryland.gov

Kendra Parzen, National Trust for Historic Preservation - KParzen@savingplaces.org
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Elizabeth S. Merritt, National Trust for Historic Preservation - emernd@savingplaces.org

Elizabeth Hughes, Maryland Historical Trust — elizabeth. hughes@maryland. gov

Julic Langan, Virginia DHR - julie langan@dhr.virginia_pov

Steve Archer, MDOT SHA — sarcher@mdot. maryland. gov

Julie Schablitsky, MDOT SHA — jschablitsky @mdot.maryland. gov

Richard Ervin, MDOT SHA — rervin@mdot.marviland. gov

David Clarke, USDOT - david.clarke@dot. cov

April Marchese, USDOT — april. marchese@dot. gov

Colleen Vaughn, USDOT - colleen.vaughn@dot.gov

Brenda Mallory, Chair, White House Council on Environmental Quality — brenda mallory{@iceq.cop.cov
Vivian Lee, National Capital Planning Commission — vivian lee@ncpc.gov

Samantha Beers, US EPA - beers. samantha@epa.gov

Emily Biondi, Federal Highway Administration — emily.biondi@dot.gov

James Gavin, Federal Highway Administration — james. gavin@dot. gov

Jitesh Parikh, Federal Highway Administration — jitesh.parikh@dot. gov

Jeanette Mar, FHWA Maryland Division - Jeanette. mar@dot. gov

Reid Nelson, ACHP - melson@achp. gov

Mandy Ranslow. ACHP - mranslow(@achp.gov

Jaime Loichinger, ACHP - Iloichinger@achp.gov

Beth Cole, Maryland Historical Trust - beth.cole@maryland gov

Tim Tamburrino, Maryland Historical Trust - tim. tamburrino@marvland, gov

Marc Holma, Virginia DHR - marc. holma@dhr.virginia. sov

John Simkins, FHWA Virginia Division - john.simkins@dot.gov

Rebeccah Ballo, Montgomery County Planning Department — rebecccah ballo@montgomeryplanning, ore
Debra Borden, M-NCPPC — debra.borde n@mncppc.org

Brian Crane, Montgomery County Planning Department — brian.crane@montgomewplarmino_o_rg

Susan Shipp, Cabin John Citizens Association - Isjshipp3(@verizon.net

Friends of Moses Hall Ccmeterv-momingslannosesci@email.com

Eddie Bankhead, First Agape AME Zion Church - esbj@pobox.com

Rev. Edgar Bankhead, First Agape AME Zion Church - ebankis@verizon. net

Susan Lee, Maryland State Senator — susan.lee@senate. state. md us

Marc Korman, Maryland State Delegate — marc.korman@house. state. md.us

Sara Love, Maryland State Delegate — sara.love@house. state.md.us

Ariana Kelly, Maryland State Delegate — ariana kelly@house.state.md.us

Casey Anderson, Chair, Montgomery County Planning Board - MCP-Chait mncppe-mc.org Carol Rubin,
Commissioner, Montgomery County Planning Board - MCP-Chair@mncppe-me.org

Partap Verma, Commissioner, Montgomery County Planning Board - MCP-Chair@mncppc-mc.org

Tina Patterson, Commissioner, Montgomery County Planning Board - MCP-Chair@mnecppe-mc.org
Gerald Cichy, Commissioner, Montgomery County Planning Board -MCP-Chair@mncppe-me.org

Marc Elrich, Montgomery County Executive - marc.elrich@montgomerycountymd. gov

Gabe Albornoz, Montgomery County Councilmember- councilmember.albomoz@;montgomervcoumvmd. gov
Andrew Friedson, Montgomery County Councilmember- councilmember. friedson@montgomerycountymd. gov
Evan Glass, Montgomery County Councilmember - councilmember. glass@montgomerycountymd. 2oV
Tom Hucker, Montgomery County Councilmember - councilmember. hucker@montgomerycountvmd, gov
Will Jawando, Montgomery County Councilmember - councilmember jawando@montgomerycountymd. 2OV
Sidney Katz, Montgomery County Councilmember - councilmember katzi@montgomerycountymd. goy
Nancy Navarro, Montgomery County Councilmember - councilmember. navarro@montgomerycountymd.gov
Craig Rice, Montgomery County Councilmember - councilmember. rice/@montgomerycountymd. goy

Hans Riemer, Montgomery County Councilmember - councilmember. riemer@montgomerycountymd. poy
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